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- 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
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27 "NAME 0 OPERATOR 8. FPARM OR LEASE NAME
. charlll Joint
Odessa Natural Corporation Att: John Strojek Ventur ? 9
37 TALDRESS OF OFPERATOR 9. WELL NO
P,0, Box 3908; Odessa, Texas 79760 e 109
4. LOCATION OF WELL {(Report ]n('atmn clearly and in accordunce with any State requircments.® 10 FIELD AND POOL, OB WILDCA
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At surface .
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(NoTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well
tOther) Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

17. HESCRIBE IROIOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any
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nent to this work.) *
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Ccr:cliztion Log

Temporary Bridge Plug
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Sand

Flush

Breakdown

Ave. Treating Pressure
Max. Treating Pressure
Ave. Injecton Rate
Hycraulic Horsepower
iztantaneous SIP
5 Minute SIP

10 Minute SIP

15 Minute SIP

Ball Drops:

Remarks:

= éx')d "r':{:ll LTJ C‘-?:l’i 11;3 Y ;C_”___
1G9
Type_Camma Ray From 3212 To 26060
Type Set At
3084' to 3087' 3094' to 3099' 3104' to 3116

1 Per foot type 3%" Glass Strip Jets

5000 gallons. Additives 2% Kecl. 2 1bs.
FR-20 per 1000 gallons.

1000 asallons.

55,000 gallons. Additives 2% Kcl. 2
FR-20 per 1000 callons. 1 gal Howco suds per
1000 gal in last 30,000 gal.

ibs,.

55,000 lbs., Size 20/40
2,300 gallons. Additives2 % Kcl. 2 1bs.
FR-20 'per:' 1000 gal. & 1 gal. Howco suds per
1000 gal.
3,200 _ psig
1,600 psig
46 BPM
1,578 HHP
700 psig
500 psig
500 psig
500 psig
No Balls at gallons psig
increase
Balls at gallons psig
increase
Balls at gallons psig

increasg
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