(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

(Other)

See Attached for Fracture Treatment

CHANGE PLANS

REPAIR WELL

(Other)



	The state of the s		
For: Odessa Natural	Corporation		
18. I hereby certify that they regular the and core stopped Well N. Walsh, P.E.	President, Walsh Engineer TITLE & Production Corp.	ing DATE Aug. 8, 1978	
(This space for Federal or State office use) APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	TITLE	DATE:	
		NU 0 4 5 1070	

AUG 1 0 15/3

المعادلة والتا

FRACTURE TREATMENT

	Corporation Leade and Well Jicarilla C		
Ocriclation Log	Type Gamma Ray From 3212' To 26	#109 00'	
Temporary Bridge Plug	Type Set At		
Perforations	3084' to 3087' 3094' to 3099' 3104' to 3116' 1 Per foot type 3%" Glass Strip Jets		
Pad			
Water	55,000 gallons. Additives 2% Kcl. 2 lbs. FR-20 per 1000 gallons. 1 gal Howco suds per 1000 gal in last 30,000 gal.		
Sand	_55,000 lbs. Size 20/40		
Flush	2,300 gallons. Additives 2 % Kcl. 2 lbs. FR-20 per 1000 gal. & 1 gal. Howco suds per 1000 gal.		
Breakdown	3,200 psig		
Ave. Treating Pressure			
Max. Treating Pressure	1,600psig		
Ave. Injecton Rate	46BP M		
Hydraul ic Horsepower	1,578 ННР		
Instantaneous SIP	700 _psig		
5 Minute SIP	500 _psig		
10 Minute SIP	500 _psig		
15 Minute SIP	500 _psig		
Ball Drops:	NoBalls atgallons	psig	
	Balls atgallons	increas _psig	
	Balls atgallons	increas _psig increas	
Remarks:			